
2023-2024 Chico State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-10   Conf: 16-6   Home: 11-2   Away: 7-5   Neutral: 3-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Duckett, Zhane 31-31 965 31.1 149-298 .500 26-75 .347 132-166 .795 39 115 154 5.0 57 0 156 89 5 61 456 14.7
03 Allred, Jordan 30-28 838 27.9 138-321 .430 40-123 .325 46-56 .821 27 100 127 4.2 58 1 70 62 9 33 362 12.1
04 Huffhines, Brandy 30-28 905 30.2 134-326 .411 48-137 .350 39-45 .867 9 59 68 2.3 40 0 80 52 1 23 355 11.8
32 Laporte, Makenzi 31-31 853 27.5 111-266 .417 30-91 .330 77-102 .755 39 135 174 5.6 61 1 40 48 9 17 329 10.6
11 Mathis, Morgan 27-3 449 16.6 59-134 .440 49-111 .441 3-6 .500 13 47 60 2.2 32 0 25 20 2 14 170 6.3
20 Clifton, Jadence 29-4 458 15.8 58-132 .439 17-35 .486 32-50 .640 21 67 88 3.0 42 0 30 45 2 16 165 5.7
23 Barr, Ashleigh 31-2 521 16.8 77-179 .430 0-3 .000 5-17 .294 29 145 174 5.6 63 1 26 26 28 10 159 5.1
41 Rollo, Stella 30-28 600 20.0 59-107 .551 0-0 .000 13-17 .765 34 99 133 4.4 83 3 18 36 3 17 131 4.4
10 Creswell, Jiana 30-0 426 14.2 44-96 .458 2-15 .133 9-13 .692 18 70 88 2.9 24 0 26 19 6 8 99 3.3
33 Aragon, Meadow 3-0 18 6.0 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 1 1 2 0.7 2 0 0 1 2 0 7 2.3
24 Lillie, Jazmyne 17-0 109 6.4 7-21 .333 0-4 .000 4-10 .400 4 10 14 0.8 8 0 8 9 1 3 18 1.1
21 Woo, Kaila 13-0 58 4.5 5-15 .333 0-4 .000 1-2 .500 1 3 4 0.3 8 0 6 10 0 0 11 0.8
Total 31 6200 200.0 843-1900 .444 212-598 .355 364-490 .743 282 926 1208 39.0 478 6 485 436 68 202 2262 72.97
Opponents 31 6200 200.0 749-1984 .378 187-671 .279 354-494 .717 331 800 1131 36.5 502 10 329 386 76 207 2039 65.77

Team Statistics Chico OPP
SCORING 2262 2039
    Points Per Game 73.0 65.8
    Scoring Margin 7.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 843-1900 749-1984
    Field Goal Pct .444 .378
3 POINT FG-ATT 212-598 187-671
    3PT FG Pct .355 .279
    3PT Made Per Game 6.8 6.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 364-490 354-494
    FT Pct .743 .717
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 11.4
REBOUNDS 1208 1131
    Rebounds Per Game 39.0 36.5
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 485 329
    Assists Per Game 15.6 10.6
TURNOVERS 436 386
    Turnovers Per Game 14.1 12.5
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 202 207
    Steals Per Game 6.5 6.7
BLOCKS 68 76
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 2.5
ATTENDANCE 4,532 2,611
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-349 12-218
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-76

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Chico St. 583 572 545 562 2262
Opponents 498 480 514 547 2039

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Dominican (CA) L 73-81 105
11/11/23 vs Fresno Pacific W 86-52 80
11/17/23 vs Western Ore. W 61-56 38
11/18/23 at Saint Martin's L 72-73 241
11/25/23 ACADEMY OF ART W 89-68 234

* 11/30/23 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO W 82-73 250
* 12/02/23 CAL POLY POMONA L 84-89 266
* 12/07/23 at Sonoma St. L 52-56 165
* 12/09/23 at Cal St. San Marcos W 70-65 154

12/19/23 SIMPSON (CA) W 72-42 386
* 12/31/23 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 80-56 363
* 01/04/24 at San Fran. St. W 91-72 121
* 01/06/24 at Cal St. East Bay W 69-55 230
* 01/11/24 STANISLAUS ST. W 75-57 265
* 01/13/24 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 70-61 367
* 01/18/24 at Cal State LA L 68-92 103
* 01/20/24 at Cal St. Dom. Hills L 68-71 229
* 01/25/24 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS W 77-72 272
* 01/27/24 SONOMA ST. W 73-62 397
* 02/01/24 CAL ST. EAST BAY W 77-54 123
* 02/03/24 SAN FRAN. ST. W 87-69 503
* 02/08/24 at Cal Poly Pomona W 71-63 189
* 02/10/24 at Cal St. San B'dino L 39-52 200
* 02/15/24 at Cal St. Monterey Bay W 75-60 174
* 02/17/24 at Stanislaus St. W 86-63 347
* 02/22/24 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS W 78-67 489
* 02/24/24 CAL STATE LA L 66-78 617
* 02/29/24 at Cal Poly Humboldt W 77-59 458

03/08/24 vs Cal Poly Pomona W 80-74 0
03/09/24 vs Cal St. San Marcos L 59-61 0
03/15/24 vs Mont. St. Billings L 55-86 234

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Chico State Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-6   Home: 9-2   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
12 Duckett, Zhane 22-22 702 31.9 106-220 .482 19-55 .345 93-115 .809 23 90 113 5.1 38 0 119 60 5 42 324 14.7
04 Huffhines, Brandy 21-19 630 30.0 97-226 .429 32-93 .344 27-32 .844 7 46 53 2.5 28 0 56 36 1 14 253 12.0
03 Allred, Jordan 21-19 585 27.9 93-216 .431 28-82 .341 36-45 .800 22 66 88 4.2 42 1 56 40 6 24 250 11.9
32 Laporte, Makenzi 22-22 604 27.5 80-196 .408 25-67 .373 51-67 .761 28 96 124 5.6 44 1 25 32 5 9 236 10.7
20 Clifton, Jadence 21-4 330 15.7 48-102 .471 14-29 .483 21-29 .724 14 43 57 2.7 31 0 15 32 2 10 131 6.2
11 Mathis, Morgan 21-2 334 15.9 43-102 .422 36-85 .424 1-2 .500 11 40 51 2.4 26 0 21 16 2 10 123 5.9
41 Rollo, Stella 21-21 458 21.8 48-86 .558 0-0 .000 8-12 .667 30 73 103 4.9 60 2 15 30 3 12 104 5.0
23 Barr, Ashleigh 22-1 356 16.2 51-122 .418 0-1 .000 3-11 .273 19 102 121 5.5 43 0 17 22 15 6 105 4.8
10 Creswell, Jiana 21-0 300 14.3 32-68 .471 1-9 .111 6-9 .667 13 51 64 3.0 18 0 22 13 6 8 71 3.4
33 Aragon, Meadow 3-0 18 6.0 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 1 1 2 0.7 2 0 0 1 2 0 7 2.3
24 Lillie, Jazmyne 10-0 48 4.8 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 1 3 0.3 3 0 4 0 0 1 6 0.6
21 Woo, Kaila 9-0 35 3.9 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.3 4 0 3 9 0 0 5 0.6
Total 22 4400 200.0 605-1360 .445 155-425 .365 250-330 .758 209 665 874 39.7 339 4 353 304 47 136 1615 73.41
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 526-1413 .372 134-467 .287 260-358 .726 237 561 798 36.3 360 7 216 268 64 150 1446 65.73

Team Statistics Chico OPP
SCORING 1615 1446
    Points Per Game 73.4 65.7
    Scoring Margin 7.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 605-1360 526-1413
    Field Goal Pct .445 .372
3 POINT FG-ATT 155-425 134-467
    3PT FG Pct .365 .287
    3PT Made Per Game 7.0 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 250-330 260-358
    FT Pct .758 .726
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 11.8
REBOUNDS 874 798
    Rebounds Per Game 39.7 36.3
    Rebounds Margin 3.5 –
ASSISTS 353 216
    Assists Per Game 16.0 9.8
TURNOVERS 304 268
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 12.2
    Turnovers Margin -1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.8
STEALS 136 150
    Steals Per Game 6.2 6.8
BLOCKS 47 64
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 2.9
ATTENDANCE 3,912 2,370
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-356 11-215
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Chico St. 388 426 377 424 1615
Opponents 348 327 379 392 1446

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 CAL ST. SAN B'DINO W 82-73 250
12/02/23 CAL POLY POMONA L 84-89 266
12/07/23 at  Sonoma St. L 52-56 165
12/09/23 at  Cal St. San Marcos W 70-65 154
12/31/23 CAL POLY HUMBOLDT W 80-56 363
01/04/24 at  San Fran. St. W 91-72 121
01/06/24 at  Cal St. East Bay W 69-55 230
01/11/24 STANISLAUS ST. W 75-57 265
01/13/24 CAL ST. MONTEREY BAY W 70-61 367
01/18/24 at  Cal State LA L 68-92 103
01/20/24 at  Cal St. Dom. Hills L 68-71 229
01/25/24 CAL ST. SAN MARCOS W 77-72 272
01/27/24 SONOMA ST. W 73-62 397
02/01/24 CAL ST. EAST BAY W 77-54 123
02/03/24 SAN FRAN. ST. W 87-69 503
02/08/24 at  Cal Poly Pomona W 71-63 189
02/10/24 at  Cal St. San B'dino L 39-52 200
02/15/24 at  Cal St. Monterey Bay W 75-60 174
02/17/24 at  Stanislaus St. W 86-63 347
02/22/24 CAL ST. DOM. HILLS W 78-67 489
02/24/24 CAL STATE LA L 66-78 617
02/29/24 at  Cal Poly Humboldt W 77-59 458


